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HR 1344
States' Rights to Medical Marijuana Act

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Apr 3, 2001
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Apr 16, 2001) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-bill/1344 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (20 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Apr 3, 2001

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Apr 3, 2001

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Apr 3, 2001

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Apr 3, 2001

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Apr 3, 2001

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Apr 3, 2001

Rep. Pelosi, Nancy [D-CA-8] D · CA Apr 3, 2001

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Apr 3, 2001

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Apr 3, 2001

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ May 3, 2001

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA May 3, 2001

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA May 17, 2001

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA May 17, 2001

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA May 24, 2001

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-50] D · CA Jun 5, 2001

Rep. Bonior, David E. [D-MI-10] D · MI Jun 12, 2001

Rep. Mink, Patsy T. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jun 20, 2001

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-26] D · NY Sep 5, 2001

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Sep 5, 2001

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-29] D · CA Sep 5, 2001

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Apr 16, 2001
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Apr 3, 2001) 

States' Rights to Medical Marijuana Act - Transfers marijuana from schedule I of the Controlled Substances Act to

schedule II of such Act.

Prohibits, in a State in which marijuana may be prescribed or recommended by a physician for medical use under

applicable State law, any provision of the Controlled Substances Act from prohibiting or otherwise restricting: (1) the

prescription or recommendation of marijuana by a physician for medical use; (2) an individual from obtaining and using

marijuana from a prescription or recommendation of marijuana by a physician for medical use by such individual; or (3) a

pharmacy from obtaining and holding marijuana for the prescription or recommendation of marijuana by a physician for

medical use under applicable State law.

Prohibits any provision of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act from prohibiting or restricting a State entity, in a

State in which marijuana may be prescribed by a physician for medical use, from producing or distributing marijuana for

the purpose of its distribution for prescription or recommendation by a physician.

Actions Timeline

Apr 16, 2001: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Apr 3, 2001: Introduced in House
Apr 3, 2001: Introduced in House
Apr 3, 2001: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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